	AAA4 SIIDDE
06-27-2001 SHEET	
To the Honorable commissioner of	
Dlesse record the attached origin	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2831 and address of receiving party(ies):
(1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	
Ukiah Software, Inc. Jun 1 9 2001 (5)	Name: Novell, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying	Street Address: 1800 South Novell Place
party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
	City: Provo
3. Nature of conveyance:	State: Utah Zip: 84606-6194
x Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement	
Change of Name	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Fig. 45 - Date: Level 11, 2001	attached?Yes _x_No
Execution Date: June 11, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. (s)
11. Tatent ripplication (10.(5)	6,212,558
Additional numbers attached	
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:1
maried.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: A. Sidney Johnston	x Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit
Street Address: 88 Black Falcon Ave.	account
City: Boston State:MA Zip: 02445	8. Deposit account no. 03-1237 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
678772001 870×11 000000029 6818556 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
(- 6 / 54)	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
A. Sidney Johnston C. Lidney Charles June 19, 2001	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Reg. No. 29,548	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

PATENT REEL: 011911 FRAME: 0868

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is executed as of the date below, by Ukiah Software, Inc. (herein after "Ukiah"), a California Corporation, and Novell, Inc. (herein after "Novell"), a Delaware Corporation.

Whereas, Ukiah wishes to transfer all title, rights, benefits, and privileges in the below identified United States Patent or Patent Application to Novell, Inc.; and,

Whereas, Novell, Inc. is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges, herein after recited;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Novell to Ukiah, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Ukiah hereby agrees as follows:

Ukiah assigns, transfers, and conveys to Novell all of Ukiah's right, title, and interest in the below identified patent or patent application.

The patent or patent application transferred under this agreement is:

Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONFIGURING AND MANAGING FIREWALLS AND SECURITY DEVICES

Inventors: Anand K. Antur, Sanjay Sawhney, Naveen S. Bisht, and Hemant

Puri

Serial No.: 08/998,100

Filing Date: 12/24/1997

Patent Number: 6,212,558

Date Issued: 4/03/2001

In witness whereof, Ukiah has caused this agreement to be executed.

Ukiah Software, Ind

Mary Susan Espy

President of Ukiah, Software, Inc.

Date: $\frac{\partial /25/\partial l}{\partial l}$

PATENT RECORDED: 06/19/2001 REEL: 011911 FRAME: 0869